



31 August 2017

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [foi@hpft.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@hpft.nhs.uk)

Our Ref: FOI 2679

Thank you for your request concerning reviews undertaken by the Sustainability and Transformation Partnership (STP).

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Please provide any details/documents outlining clinical reviews and the consequences of those reviews undertaken by the STP. An example of one part of an STP clinical review is attached FYI.**

Please follow this [link](#) where you can read a short summary of the priorities for each of the workstream.

- 2. Please provide full details/documents of any public engagement carried out regarding the STP – please provide details of the process and any results/consequences.**

Although the STP is not a statutory body, the three CCGs in our STP area are currently consulting the public about a number of proposed service changes. Please follow this [link](#) where you can find information about these ongoing consultations.

The [www.healthierfuture.org.uk](http://www.healthierfuture.org.uk) website also includes information about public meetings, newsletter updates and case study information which you may also find useful and interesting.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

